
T 11/1 Classic HEPA
Hygienic and economical: Our dry vacuum cleaner T 11/1 Classic HEPA impresses with high 

suction power, HEPA 14 filter, low weight and an excellent price-performance ratio.
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	 Ultra-efficient HEPA 14 filter

	 For the highest safety standards in hygienically sensitive areas.

	 High filtration and separation degree of 99.995% withholds tiny par-

ticles.

	 Low weight

	 Effortless, also one-handed transport over ledges and steps.

	 Lower weight with identical container volume compared to competi-

tor models.

	 Very low operating noise of only 61 dB(A)

	 Ideal for working in noise-sensitive areas and at night.

	 Low operating noise protects the user.

	 Durable and robust machine design

	 Easy and comfortable to transport and store.

	 The robust bumper protects the machine from knocks and bumps. T 
1
1

/1
 C

la
ss

ic
 H

E
P
A

, 1
.5

2
7
-1

9
9

.0
, 2

0
2

2
-0

2
-0

7



T 
1
1

/1
 C

la
ss

ic
 H

E
P
A

, 1
.5

2
7
-1

9
9

.0
, 2

0
2

2
-0

2
-0

7

TECHNICAL DATA AND EQUIPMENT

T 11/1 Classic HEPA

	 Ultra-efficient HEPA 14 filter
	 Outstanding price-performance ratio
	 Low weight

Technical data
Order no.  1.527-199.0

EAN code  4054278774671

Current type Ph / V / Hz 1 / 220 – 240 / 50 – 60

Air flow l/s 40

Vacuum mbar / kPa 235 / 23.5

Container content l 11

Standard nominal diameter   DN 35

Cable length m 7.5

Sound pressure level dB(A) 61

Sound power level dB(A) 74

Weight kg 4.29

Dimensions (L × W × H) mm 385 × 285 × 385

Equipment
Suction hose m 2 / with bend

Suction tube piece(s) × m 3 × 0.35 / Plastic

Motor protection filters piece(s) 1

Filter bag piece(s) 1 / Fleece

Combi floor nozzle  
Container material  Plastic

Protection class  II

HEPA filter  HEPA 14 filter

Permanent filter basket  Fleece

  Included in the scope of supply.     



T 11/1 CLASSIC HEPA
1.527-199.0
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Order no. Quantity Price Description

Main filter baskets

Permanent main filter basket 1 2.889-341.0 1 piece(s) Main filter basket made of fleece material. Suitable for all T 
11/1 Classic dry vacuum cleaners from Kärcher.



HEPA Filter

HEPA 14 filter 2 2.889-293.0 1 piece(s) Increases the filter capacity and improves the blower air: 
The highly effective HEPA 14 filter offers a separation 
degree of 99.995% and is certified according to test stand-
ard DIN EN 1822:2019.



Set HEPA 14 3 2.889-310.0 1 piece(s) HEPA 14 filter set, comprising highly effective HEPA 14 
filter, as well as the compatible main filter basket. 



Fleece filter bags

Fleece filter bags 4 6.904-084.0 10 piece(s) Triple-layer, tear-resistant fleece filter bags certified accord-
ing to dust class M for our dry vacuum cleaners T 7/1 Clas-
sic and T 8/1 L. Contents: Pack of 10.



  Included in the scope of supply.       Available accessories.     
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Order no. Quantity ID Length Width Price Description

Combi-nozzles, dry

Combi-nozzle, DN 35, 270 mm 1 6.907-496.0 1 piece(s) DN 35   270 mm Switchable combi-nozzle (272 mm) made from plastic with 
DN 35 connection.



Parquet nozzle, DN 35, 360 mm 2 2.889-196.0 1 piece(s) DN 35   360 mm Parquet nozzle with wide working width 
Suction tubes, plastic

Suction tube 3 5.481-010.0 1 piece(s) 35   350 mm Three included in standard accessories (T 7/1 Classic) 
  Included in the scope of supply.       Available accessories.     
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Order no. Quantity ID Length Price Description

Complete suction hoses (clip system)

Complete suction hose replace-
ment

1 2.889-100.0 1 piece(s) DN 35   2 m 2.5 m, with dry vacuum cleaner connection C 35. 

  Included in the scope of supply.       Available accessories.     
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Order no. Quantity ID Length Width Price Description

Further accessories dry vacuum cleaners

Repair set Kaercher NW35 1 2.639-329.0 DN 35   Repair kit for dry vacuum cleaner accessories in DN 35. The 
kit includes a threaded and clamping ring, a connecting 
adapter, as well as a seal.



  Included in the scope of supply.       Available accessories.     


